BEFORE THE PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RELATIONS BOARD OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Debra L. Scott, et al., Petitioner,))	
v.) Case No(s):	75-UDE-1-1995
Topeka State Hospital and National Association of Government Employees (NAGE), Respondents.	,))))	

ORDER AMENDING UNIT

By way of answer to the above-captioned case, Respondent, Topeka State Hospital, indicated that the bargaining unit composition should be updated at this time to reflect new class titles or elimination of old class titles. There have been no objections to the proposed amendments to the bargaining unit, and a current listing of positions is necessary to proceed with the pending decertification election. It is therefore ordered that the Non-Professional Employees Unit at Topeka State Hospital shall consist of the following classifications:

INCLUDE: Activity Therapy Technician

Automotive Driver

Bookkeeper Carpenter I

Custodial Worker

Electrician I and II

General Maintenance Repair Technician I

Keyboard Operator I, II, and III

Laundry Worker

Licensed Mental Health Technician I and II

Licensed Practical Nurse

Mason

Mechanic I and II

Medical Record Technician

Medical Record Technician in Training

Mental Health Aide

ORDER AMENDING UNIT
75-UDE-1-1995 [Debra L. Scott et al., vs. Topeka State Hospital and NAGE]
Page 2

Mental Health Trainee
Occupational Therapy Assistant
Office Assistant I, II, III, and IV
Office Specialist
Painter
Plumber I
Power Plant Operator II
Refrigeration & Air Cond. Service Tech II
Seamstress I and II
Secretary I and II
Service Assistant
Storekeeper I and II
Utility Worker

EXCLUDED: Supervisory, confidential and professional employees in the included positions.

Dated this 19th day of January, 1995.

Monty R. Bertelli, Labor Conciliator III Employment Standards & Labor Relations 512 SW Sixth Avenue Topeka, KS 66603-3174 (913) 296-7475

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I, Sharon L. Tunstall, Office Specialist for Labor-Management Relations and Employment Standards, of the Kansas Department of Human Resources, hereby certify that on the 26th day of January, 1995, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Order Amending Unit was deposited in the U. S. Mail, first class, postage prepaid, addressed to:

Debra Scott 2624 Valleybrook Topeka, KS 66614

Janie Kelly, Counsel Legal Division Department of Social & Rehabilitation Services Docking State Office Bldg. 915 SW Harrison - Room 530 Topeka, KS 66612 ORDER AMENDING UNIT
75-UDE-1-1995 [Debra L. Scott et al., vs. Topeka State Hospital and NAGE]
Page 3

Harry Breen NAGE 6925 Souder Street Philadelphia, PA 19149

Evan Johnson Director of Labor Relations Department of Administration Division of Personnel Services 900 SW Jackson - Room 951-South Topeka, KS 66612

Sharon L. Tunstall